Ø4.50”
(114)
Ball catch
retainer
Ø4.00”
(102)
Safety
cable

* Not available in
   VFR-1AA-T mini housing
Ordering Example: VFR-1BA-T-037MR16X-ET-1-IC
C US
®
HEADQUARTERS
9200 Deering Avenue
Chatsworth CA 91311
Telephone: 818-885-1335
Toll Free: 855-885-1335
Fax: 818-576-1335
©2017 LF ILLUMINATION LLC
We reserve the right to change or
withdraw specifications without prior notice.
PAGE 1
rev: 082517
6.65” (169)
4.61”
(117)
3.61”
(92)
Adjustable
Plaster Frame
Adjustable
Plaster Frame
8.65”
(220)
5.42”
(138)
6.42”
(163)
 Accommodates
1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4” & 7/8”
Ceiling Thickness
 Accommodates
1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4” & 7/8”
Ceiling Thickness
Butterfly
Bracket 9.42” (239)
Integral Power Supply
& Wiring Compartment
10.88”
(276)
Ø4.00”
(102)
Round Ø4.00”
(102)
Round
Integral Power Supply
& Wiring Compartment
VF100 Trimmed Housings
ROUND RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
(VFR-1AA-T)
MINI SIZED HOUSING (VFR-1BA-T)
SMALL SIZED HOUSING
Specifications
Measurements in ( ) are metric equivalents.
ROUND TRIMMED HOUSING
• Housing of all steel construction
• Adjustable plaster frame
• Black powder coat finish
• Ceiling Cut-out - Ø4.18”
LAMPS SOURCE (lamp not included)
• 12V MR16 50W max - Derate Labels Available
• CMHMR16 in 20W or 39W
• LED Retrofit 15W max - Works with SORAA®
ELECTRICAL
•  Integral electronic, magnetic or toroidal transformer, metal halide ballast